Ordinance No. Page 1	
***.**	
***.ord	
00/00/00	



<b>ORDINANCE NO.</b>	
ORDINANCE NO.	

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING REVISIONS TO THE EMERGENCY ALARM SYSTEMS ORDINANCE.

## **SUMMARY**

The El Dorado County Board of Supervisors will consider an ordinance amending Title 5, Chapter 5.44 of the El Dorado County Code of Ordinances, titled Emergency Alarm Systems. This amendment will make the following material changes to the existing Code provisions: allows the Sheriff's Office to place an alarm system user into non-response status if initial or renewal permit fees are unpaid; allows the Board of Supervisors to set the fees and fines related to emergency alarm systems by resolution; sets the term for all alarm system permits at one year; prohibits the transfer of alarm system permits; allows the Sheriff's Office to require verification prior to responding to an alarm system activation following six previous false alarms within a 12-month period at a site; establishes a reconsideration and appeal process relating to false alarm determinations; reserves the County's rights to immunity with respect to alarm system activation response or non-response; and confirms the severability of the provisions of Chapter 5.44.

First ı	eading of the Ordinance will be heard by the Board of Supervisors on Tuesday,, 2	2018,
at:	00 a.m., and adoption of this Ordinance is scheduled by the Board of Supervisors on Tuesday	y,
	, 2018, at:00 a.m., in the Board Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, Californ	ia.

A full and complete copy of the full text of the proposed Ordinance is available for viewing in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days following the adoption hereof.